Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 021753 Frame 0161. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Receiving Party should be America Online, Inc			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norman Ari Hirschman	09/05/2002
Eric M. Wall	09/05/2002
John W. Pierce	09/05/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.		
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way		
City:	Dulles		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20166		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11604393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-2331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027835070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy J. Monaldo

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06975-0250002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie DeMattia

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 021788 FRAME: 0078

500695479

\$40.00

source=069750250002_2008110512021300#page1.tif source=069750250002_2008110512021300#page2.tif source=069750250002_2008110512021300#page3.tif source=069750250002_2008110512021300#page4.tif source=069750250002_2008110512021300#page5.tif source=069750250002_2008110512021300#page6.tif source=069750250002_2008110512021300#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021788 FRAME: 0079

TO: JEREMY MONALDO COMPANY: 1425 K STREET NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT								
Electronic Version v1.1 10/29/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500689182								
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:		ASSIGN	MENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		N	lame			Ev	ecution Date	
Norman Ari Hirschma	n	- IN	idille			09/05/		
Eric M. Wall						09/05/		
John W. Pierce						09/05/		
DOTHI VV. 1 ICIOC						100,00,	2002	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		•					
Name:	AOL LLG- Y	2 m	exica	ONLIV	e. Inc	•		
Street Address:	22000 AOL V			<u> </u>				
City:	Dulles							
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				,	1 10 m - 10 fin - 112-2 1 - 1-2-2	,	
Postal Code:	20166							
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1							
Property Ty	pe				Numl	er		
Application Number:		10184	071- \\	1004	1.393			
<u> </u>								
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:	/202\70	2 2224						
Correspondence will b	(202)78 e sent via US			attemot	is unsuccess	ful.		
Phone:	202783							i
Email: apsi@fr.com								
Correspondent Name: Jeremy Monaido								
Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW Address Line 4: Wishleston DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005								
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80975-250001- 06975-250002								
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie DeMattia								
Total Attachments: 2 source=06975250001#page1.tif source=06975250001#page2.tif								

PATENT

REEL: 021788 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, NORMAN ARI HIRSCHMAN of Chevy Chase, MD, ERIC M. WALL of Reston, VA and John W. Pierce of Washington, DC, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled GENERATING METRICS FOR NETWORKED DEVICES, filed June 28, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/184,071; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at,
this 5 day of Dept	, 20 02
Norman ARI H	L.S.
NORWAN ART I	IKSCHIVIAN
Signature witnessed by:	
915/02	WITNESS: WASTERS
Date	Printed Name: Matt Forster
	Address: 4935 1975 St W
	Arlington, VAZZZCT
9/5/02	WITNESS: 6-Hodbelle
Date	Printed Name: A- Hodja Tende L
	Address:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at
this 5th day of Sap	, 20, 87
ERIC M. WALL	L.S
Signature witnessed by:	
9/5/02	WITNESS: MART JEND
Date	Printed Name: Matt Forster
	Address: 4935 1975 St 1
	Adreston, VA 72207
9/5/02	WITNESS: B. Hodysbrall Printed Name: A-Hodjatendel
Date	Printed Name: A-Hod jatendel
	Address:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	and and seal at $_$	
this Sept. John W. Pierch	, 20 0'	<u>L.S</u>
Signature witnessed by:		
<u>9/5/02</u> Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Most Forster Mart Forster 4935 1977 St N Arlington, VA ZZZGT
<u>9/5/62</u> Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	6-Hadjatertel

40108288.doc